Series 1100
1-800-753-5558
1-800-753-5558
2720 Clark Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63103
(314) 652-5588
(314) 652-2090 FAX

1120* Concealed air transfer hinge
* Not available in pivot modification
How to Order
Manufacturer’s Model ACSI Model
Stanley FBB179 4.5x4.5 26D 1104
Hager BB1279 5.0x4.5 10B 1108
Rixson M19 US26 LH 1110
 Electrical Specifications
Concealed electric through-wire
• 22ga, 28ga conductors, 12 inch wire lead length both sides
       - 3.5A continuous @ 50VAC/VDC
       - 16A pulse @ 50VAC/DC
            • 400msec maximum pulse-width
            • 10sec minimum off-time between pulses
• 18ga conductors, 12 inch wire lead length both sides
       - 10A continuous @ 50VAC/VDC
       - 20A inrush @ 50VAC/DC for 4sec
Concealed electric monitor
• 0.5A @ 30VDC
Series 1100 | Electric Hinges/Pivots
Series 1300
Door
Controls
1-800-753-5558
Mortise Keyswitches
Pushbutton Switches
Emergency Release
Door Position Sensors
Indicators
Digital Keypads
1-800-753-5558
2720 Clark Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63103
(314) 652-5588
(314) 652-2090 FAX
1-800-753-5558
Mortise Keyswitches
ACSI Series 1310 Mortise Keyswitches are designed
to control electric locks, electric strikes, electric exit
devices and a variety of other control applications.
The keyswitches allow keying the electrically controlled
openings to facility master key systems. DPDT contacts
unless otherwise noted.
Pushbutton Switches
ACSI Series 1320 Pushbutton Switches provide a variety
of functions for commercial and industrial door control
applications. DPDT contacts unless otherwise noted.
Model Description
1310-1 Single gang, wall mount
1310-2 Single gang, 2 LEDs (red and green), wall mount
1310-3
Adjustable time delay, double gang, SPDT
contacts, wall mount
1310-3-1
Adjustable time delay, double gang, 1 LED (red
or green), SPDT contacts, wall mount
1310-4 Narrow style, 1-3/4” frame mount
1310-4-2
Narrow style, 2 LEDs (red and green), 1-3/4”
frame mount
1310-5 Audible alarm, double gang, wall mount
1310-5-2
Audible alarm, double gang, 2 LEDs (red and
green), wall mount
1310-6 Single gang, 2 momentary switches, wall mount
1310-7
Single gang, 2 momentary switches, 1 LED (red

QC2 ASSA ElectroLynx® System
QC3 Allegion Connect System
How to Order
1
EXIT DEVICE
2
MODIFICATION #
3
LOCK PART #
4
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
5
OPTIONS
6
QUICK CONNECT
SYSTEM
7
HANDING
RE 1550-MD FULL PART 24VDC AE QC1 LHR
VR 1550* NUMBER 24VAC/DC LM QC2 RHR
ME 1560 12VDC QC3
1570 12VAC/DC
1540
1510
1520
Examples:
1
EXIT DEVICE
2
MODIFICATION #
3
LOCK PART #
4
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
5
OPTIONS
6
QUICK CONNECT
SYSTEM
7
HANDING
RE 1550-MD 8800 (SARGENT) LM QC2 RHR
ME 1520 9975 (VON DUPRIN) 12VAC/DC QC3 LHR
VR 1540 7120 (YALE) 24VDC AE QC1 RHR
  3. Lock Part Number
  Enter manufacturer’s full lock part number
*ACSI UL Listed 1406 or 1426 Power Supply must be used with ACSI 1550
Solenoid Latch Retraction Modifications.
24VDC
24VAC/DC
12VDC
12VAC/DC
5. Options
AE
Authorized Egress
Monitors the use of the push bar.
The AE Switch can be used to:
• Signal a control console when the push bar
   is depressed
• Activate a door alarm
• Control an electromagnetic lock for egress
• Shunt a door alarm to allow egress
LM
Latch Bolt Monitor
Monitors the full extension of the latch bolt or rods.
1-800-753-5558
Series 1500 | Electric Exit Devices
Motor Electric Latch Retraction Comparison Chart
Manufacturer Latch Retraction Part # Power Supply Part # Latch Bolt Monitor Part # Request-to-Exit
ACSI 1550-MD 1420, 1440, 1451, 1452 LM AE
Von Duprin QEL 902 LX RX

Authorized Egress Kit
Field installable for Schlage L series mortise lock.
How to Order
1
LOCK TYPE
2
MODIFICATION #
3
OPTIONS
4
LOCKING
5
LOCK PART #
6
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
7
QUICK CONNECT
SYSTEM
8
HANDING
M 1520M AE 1 FULL 12/24V QC1 RH
C 1510M LM 2 PART 24VDC QC2 LH
MU 1520 SM NUMBER 24VAC/DC QC3 RHR
1510 DM 12VDC LHR
1500 DMS 12VAC/DC
DPS
Example:
LOCK TYPE MODIFICATION # OPTIONS LOCKING LOCK PART # OPERATING
VOLTAGE
QUICK CONNECT
CABLE
HANDING
M 1520M AE 1
L9070
(SCHLAGE)
12/24V QC3 RH
Series 1500 | Electric Locks
*Factory ships Fail Secure as default (unless specified Fail Safe).
Field selectable to Fail Safe.
1-800-753-5558
8. Handing
RH Right Hand
LH Left Hand
RHR Right Hand Reverse
LHR Left Hand Reverse
6. Operating Voltage
12/24V
Motor-Controlled Locks, automatic 12V or 24V, AC or DC
operating voltage
24VDC Solenoid-Controlled Locks
24VAC/DC Solenoid-Controlled Locks
12VDC Solenoid-Controlled Locks
12VAC/DC Solenoid-Controlled Locks
7. Quick Connect System
QC1 ACSI Quick Connect System
QC2 ASSA ElectroLynx® System
QC3 Allegion Connect System
Series 1500 | Electric Locks
 5. Lock Part No.
   Distributors supply ACSI with mortise, cylindrical or unit locks for
   modification. Please supply the lock manufacturer’s full part number.
   Example: L9070, 8237, 8808, ND80, 3357, etc.
   Note: Refer to the last page of this catalog section for a complete listing
   of locks required by ACSI.
Note: Mortise locks can be supplied with pneumatic control.
Consult factory.
4. Locking
1 Standard control locks outside (secure side) trim.
2 Locks both sides – mortise locks only.
Accessories
1580-1 AC/DC Converter
1580-2
Voltage Regulator
• Regulates source voltages up to 30VDC (35VAC) to a
   24VDC output level
• Works with AC or DC source voltages
• Can be used with 24VAC/DC rated cylindrical or mortise
   locks up to 360mA.
• UL Listed
How to Order (Cont.)
1-800-753-5558
M1510M L9070B 12/24V Schlage Fail Safe
M1510M 2055B 12/24V Corbin Russwin Fail Safe
M1510M 8237B 12/24V Sargent Fail Safe
M1510M 8808B 12/24V Yale Fail Safe
M1510M MA561B 12/24V Falcon Fail Safe
M1520M L9070B 12/24V Schlage Fail Secure
M1520M 2055B 12/24V Corbin Russwin Fail Secure
M1520M 8237B 12/24V Sargent Fail Secure
M1520M 8808B 12/24V Yale Fail Secure
M1520M MA561B 12/24V Falcon Fail Secure
M1510 L9070B 24VAC/DC Schlage Fail Safe
M1510 2055B 24VAC/DC Corbin Russwin Fail Safe
M1510 8237B 24VAC/DC Sargent Fail Safe
M1510 8808B 24VAC/DC Yale Fail Safe
M1510 45H7RB 24VAC/DC Best Fail Safe
M1510 MA561B 24VAC/DC Falcon Fail Safe
M1520 L9070B 24VAC/DC Schlage Fail Secure
M1520 2055B 24VAC/DC Corbin Russwin Fail Secure
M1520 8237B 24VAC/DC Sargent Fail Secure
M1520 8808B 24VAC/DC Yale Fail Secure
M1520 45H7RB 24VAC/DC Best Fail Secure
M1520 MA561B 24VAC/DC Falcon Fail Secure
Series 1500 | Electric Locks
Electric Mortise Lock Bodies
ACSI Stocks Electric Mortise Lock Bodies available in Schlage, Corbin Russwin, Sargent, Yale, Best and Falcon. The locks
are available as motor-controlled or solenoid-controlled. Motor-controlled locks are field selectable for fail safe or fail
secure and have automatic 12V or 24V, AC or DC operation. Solenoid-controlled locks must be specified as fail safe or fail
secure and 12VAC/DC or 24VAC/DC. A variety of monitoring options are available.
Sargent M1520M
Schlage M1520M
Falcon M1520M
Corbin M1520M
Yale M1520M
Best M1520
 Electrical Specifications
M1510M /M1520M
• 12/24V, 250mA Inrush, 10mA Holding
M1510 / M1520
• 12VAC/DC, 612mA
• 24VAC/DC, 330mA
MU1510 / MU1520
• 12VAC/DC, 612mA
• 24VAC/DC, 330mA
Motor-Controlled
Solenoid-Controlled
1-800-753-5558
Series 1500 | Electric Locks
Electric Cylindrical Locks
ACSI Stocks Electric Cylindrical Locks available in Schlage, Corbin Russwin, Sargent and Yale. The locks are available as
motor-controlled or solenoid-controlled. Motor-controlled locks are field selectable for fail safe or fail secure and have
automatic 12V or 24V, AC or DC operation. Solenoid-controlled locks must be specified as fail safe or fail secure and
12VAC/DC or 24VAC/DC. Authorized Egress (Request-to-Exit) option is also available.
C1510M* ND80B 12/24V Schlage Fail Safe
C1510M 10G04B 12/24V LL 626 Sargent Fail Safe
C1510M 3357B 12/24V NZD 626 Corbin Russwin Fail Safe
C1510M 5405LNB 12/24V AU 626 Yale Fail Safe
C1520M* ND80B 12/24V Schlage Fail Secure
C1520M 10G04B 12/24V LL 626 Sargent Fail Secure
C1520M 3357B 12/24V NZD 626 Corbin Russwin Fail Secure
C1520M 5405LNB 12/24V AU 626 Yale Fail Secure
C1510* ND80B 24VAC/DC Schlage Fail Safe
C1510 10G04B 24VAC/DC LL 626 Sargent Fail Safe
C1510 3357B 2VAC/DC NZD 626 Corbin Russwin Fail Safe
C1510 5405LNB 24VAC/DC AU 626 Yale Fail Safe
C1520* ND80B 24VAC/DC Schlage Fail Secure
C1520 10G04B 24VAC/DC LL 626 Sargent Fail Secure
C1520 3357B 24VAC/DC NZD 626 Corbin Russwin Fail Secure
C1520 5405LNB 24VAC/DC AU 626 Yale Fail Secure

Required Components
1-800-753-5558
How to Order
1
Model
2
Electric Locking Device
3
1104 Electric Hinge
6100 A or B
Series 6100 | Communicating Bath Door System
1. 6100 System
6100 Communicating Bath Door System
2. Electric Locking Device
Distributors supply ACSI with mortise or cylindrical locks for
modification. Please supply the lock manufacturer’s full part number.
Example: L9070, 8237, 8808, ND80, 3357, etc.
Note: System may also be furnished with an emergency release device; i.e.,
1330-3 Emergency Release or 1320-1 Pushbutton Switch.
1400-6100
POWER SUPPLY
VIEW FROM INSIDE BATHROOM
DOOR 1 DOOR 2
ROOM 1 ROOM 2
115V, INPUT
1335-3
DOOR
POSITION
SWITCH
(2 TYPICAL)
SERIES C 1500
ELECTRIC
CYLINDRICAL
LOCK
(2 TYPICAL)
SERIES 1100
ELECTRIC HINGE
(2 TYPICAL)DOOR
CABLE
DOOR
CABLE
1340-6100
“OCCUPIED”
INDICATOR
(2 TYPICAL)
1320-6100
“PUSH TO LOCK”
SWITCH INDICATOR
(2 TYPICAL)
3. 1104 Electric Hinges
Please specify manufacturer, weight, size and finish of the hinge required.
(2) Hager BB1279 4.5x4.5 26D 1104
(2) Stanley FBB191 5.0x4.5 10B 1104
A (2) M1510 Electric Mortise Locks
B (2) C1510 Electric Cylindrical Locks
Series 8500
Gemini  Locking
Systems
1-800-753-5558
1-800-753-5558
2720 Clark Avenue
St. Louis, MO 63103
(314) 652-5588
(314) 652-2090 FAX
1-800-753-5558
Series 8500 | Gemini Locking Systems
ACSI Series 8500 Gemini Locking System provides safety and security for stairtower doors or controlled areas
where both locking and latching are required. The Gemini system allows remote electric locking or unlocking while
conforming to life-safety codes. The system consists of two components: a Gemini modified mortise lockset and a
frame mounted Gemini operator.
Features
• UL Listed Gemini mortise lock - no special door prep

   position), monitor loop is an open circuit. The circuit
   closes if security is breached.
How to Order
1
GEMINI
OPERATOR
2
LOCK TYPE
3
CONTROL
MODE
4
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
5
QUICK CONNECT
CABLE
6
SECURITY
MONITORING
7
FINISH
8
HANDING
9
LOCK PART #
8500 M1 PL 24VDC QC CLS 26D LH L9070
8500F M2 PUL 24VAC/DC OLS RH
LHR
RHR
Example:
GEMINI
OPERATOR
LOCK TYPE CONTROL
MODE
OPERATING
VOLTAGE
QUICK CONNECT
CABLE
SECURITY
MONITORING
FINISH HANDING LOCK PART #
8500 M1 PL 24VDC QC CLS 26D LH L9070
Note: Leave this space blank if not required.
Note: Leave this space blank if not required.
1-800-753-5558
Series 8500 | Gemini Locking Systems
Gemini Lock Modification Listing (Indicates Locksets that are UL Listed)
Note: If you do not find the lock of your choice listed, please consult with our factory engineering staff. We may
request that you send a sample for further evaluation.
Gemini Comparison Chart
Arrow Corbin Russwin Schlage
AM17 2055 L9050
BM17 L9070
L9080*
ACSI Description SDC
CLS, OLS Monitoring 9A, 69A
QC Quick Connect Cable SC-10
302-03-02 Mortar Guard for 2” Face Frame 7500-EB-S
ACSI-Gemini SDC HiTower
Fail Safe
8500-M1-PL 7550, 7540
8500-M2-PL 7530
8500-M1 or M2-PL* 7510, 7520
Fail Secure
8500-M1-PUL 7570